WAKE COUNTY, NC
BK018099PG02236 CHARLES P. GILLIAM

REGISTER OF DEEDS
PRESENTED & RECORDED ON
09-29-2020 AT 11:13:53

BOOK: 018099 PAGE: 02236 - 02288

Prepared by and after recording return to;
Michael F. King

K&l Gates LLP

4350 Lassiter at North Hills Avenue, Suite 300
Raleigh, NC 27609

NORTH CAROLINA
WAKE COUNTY

PARKSTONE SUBDIVISION
AMENDMENT TO UTILITY ALLOCATION AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO UTILITY ALLOCATION AGREEMENT (the
“Amendment”) is made effective as of the Z, ¥day of AS_\éggh_(, 2020, by and between the
TOWN OF KNIGHTDALE, a municipal corporation existing under the laws of the State of
North Carolina (“Town”) and Knightdale Development Ownership, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company (“Developer™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Town, Owner, and Developer entered into that certain Utility Allocation
Agreement December 21, 2016 and recorded at Book 16667, Page 2285, Wake County Register
of Deeds (the “UAA™),

WHEREAS, any capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Amendment shall have
the meanings ascribed to such terms in the UAA;

WHEREAS, the Master Plan has been amended by that certain Town of Knightdale
Ordinance #20-06-17-006 approving zoning application ZMA-8-19 (“Zoning Action™) in which
a portion of the Property consisting of 26.68 acres was rezoned from Highway Business
Conditional District (HB-CD) to Residential Mixed Use with a Planned Unit Development
(RMX-PUD} to permit a 148-unit townhome development on approximately 15.68 acres of the
Property (“RMX-PUD Property”) and to amend the Master Plan on the remaining 11 acre
portion of the Property subject to the Zoning Action that remains zoned HB-CD to reduce the

|
306358381.3 . .
Submitted electronically by K&I Gates LLP in compliance with North Carolina statutes governing recordable documents and the

terms of the submitter agreement with the Wake County Register of Deeds.




BK018099PG02237

commercial retail space from approximately 260,000 square feet to 102,200 square feet and to
approve a new site plan for such portion of the Property (“HB-CD Property”);

WHEREAS, the parties desire to modify the UAA to reflect the changes to the Master
Plan effected by the Zoning Action and to update certain terms of the UAA; and

WHEREAS, this Amendment is entered into by the parties as required by Section 13.1. of
the UAA.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, the mutual promises, covenants and obligations contained in the UAA
and contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Section 1. UAA Otherwise Unmodified. Except as herein amended, the UAA shall
remain unchanged and in full force and effect, and the parties hereto hereby ratify and affirm their
respective rights and obligations under the UAA. In the event of any conflict between this
Amendment and the Agreement, this Amendment shall govern.

Section 2. Owner No Longer Necessary Party. The parties hereto acknowledge that
the Property formerly owned by Jane P Suggs and Norwood O & Nancy H Hargrove Properties
LP (collectively, “Former Owner”) was conveyed to Developer by that certain General Warranty
Deed recorded at Book 16734, Page 1222, Wake County Registry. Furthermore, the parties
hereto hereby affirm that all obligations and rights of Former Owner under the UAA were
transferred to Developer upon Developer’s acquisition of the Property and that Former Owner is
therefore no longer a necessary party to the UAA.

Section 3. Modifications and Updates.

A. Section 3.B. of the UAA is hereby amended by deleting the first sentence of such
section and replacing it with the following sentence: “Developer has received Town approval of
a Master Plan, with case number ZMA-7-16, as amended by Town of Knightdale Ordinance #20-
06-17-006, with case number ZMA-8-19.”

B. Exhibit B attached to the UAA is hereby amended to delete Sheet C2.0 and
replace it with Sheet L2.0 attached to this Amendment on Exhibit B. All references in the UAA
to Sheet C2.0 of the Master Plan shall refer to Sheet L2.0 of Exhibit B attached to this
Amendment.

C. Exhibit C attached to the UAA is hereby amended by adding the townhome
development to Phase 2 of the Development. In addition, Section 3.b. of the Phasing Schedule
attached as Exhibit C to the UAA is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:
“Completion of construction for the commercial project within the HB-CD Property and for the
residential townhome project within the RMX-PUD Property shall occur no later than August 17,
2023 (“Completion Date”), unless the Completion Date is extended as hereinafter set forth. The
residential townhome project within the RMX-PUD Property is planned for development in three
phases as shown on the phasing plan attached as Schedule 1 to Exhibit C. If the first phase of
lots within the townhome project is recorded on or before August 17, 2021, then the Completion

2

306358381.3



BK018099PG02238

Date shall be automatically extended for one year until August 17, 2024. If the second phase of
lots within the townhome project is recorded on or before August 17, 2022, then the Completion
Date shall be automatically extended for an additional year until August 17, 2025. If the third
phase of lots within the townhome project is recorded on or before August 17, 2023, then the
Completion Date shall be automatically extended for an additional year until August 17, 2026.”
Lastly, the Town hereby acknowledges that the requirements in Section 1, Section 2 and Section
3.a. of the Phasing Schedule have been completed by Developer.

D. Exhibit E attached to the UAA and labelled Open Space Plan is hereby amended
to delete Sheet L.2.0 and replace it with Sheet L2.0 attached to this Amendment on Exhibit E. All
references in the UAA to Sheet L2.0 of the Master Plan shall refer to Sheet L2.0 of Exhibit E
attached to this Amendment.

E. The Planned Unit Development document entitled Parkstone Townhomes
approved in connection with the adoption of Town of Knightdale Ordinance #20-06-17-006
(approving zoning application ZMA-8-19 with certain conditions) is attached to this Amendment
as Exhibit F and such Exhibit F is hereby added as a new exhibit to the UAA (“RMX-PUD
Document”).

F. All references in the UAA to “North-South Street” are hereby deleted and
replaced with “Parkstone Towne Boulevard.”

G. Section 7.A of the UAA is hereby amended by deleting the phrase “water and
sewer allocation from the Town shall be reserved in an amount appropriate to serve 258,933
square feet of commercial space for the shopping center, 350 residential dwellings and the
commercial uses on the outparcels” and replacing it with the following phrase: “water and sewer
allocation from the Town shall be reserved in an amount appropriate to serve 102,200 square feet
of commercial space for the shopping center, 148 townhome units, 350 multi-family residential
dwellings and the commercial uses on the outparcels.”

H. Section 8.C.1. of the UAA is hereby amended by deleting the references to
buildings “G through J” and replacing them with building “A through C.”

L Section 8.E.1. of the UAA is hereby amended by deleting the reference to
“Building K” and replacing it with “Building B.”

J. Section 8.F.2. of the UAA is hereby amended by deleting the phrase “Parking
areas on Lots #2 through #9” and replacing it with “parking areas on Lots #3 through #8.”

K. Section 8.J.1. and Section 8.J.2. of the UAA is hereby amended by deleting the
phrases “Lots #1 through #9” and replacing them with “Lots #1 through #8.”

L. A new section 8.R. is hereby added to the UAA as follows: “Within the RMX-
PUD and notwithstanding Section 2.9.B.2 of the UDO, the eighteen (18) townhouse units on the
eastern property line, proposed lots 106-123 as shown on Sheet 2.0 of the Master Plan, will have
driveway access from the public street rather than alley or rear lane access.”

306358381.3



BK018099PG02239

M. A new section 8.S. is hereby added to the UAA as foliows: “Within the RMX-
PUD and notwithstanding Section 2.9.B.2 of the UDOQ, the maximum allowed front setbacks
may be larger than the maximum of 25 feet as depicted on Sheet 2.0 of the Master Plan.”

N. A new section 8.T. is hereby added to the UAA as follows: “Within the RMX-
PUD and notwithstanding Section 2.9.B.2 of the UDO, the spacing of the townhome units may
be as close a six (6) feet so long as the spacing meets all building and fire code requirements.”

0. A new section 8.U, is hereby added to the UAA as follows: “Within the RMX-
PUD and notwithstanding Section 8.6.A of the UDO, a variable width Type C Buffer will be
provided between the townhome development and the retail parcel to the north of the townhome
development and a vinyl fence will be installed within such Type C Buffer along the common
northern property line as shown on Sheet L2.0 of the Master Plan.” Sheet L2.0 is attached to this
Amendment as Exhibit E.

P. A new section 8.V. is hereby added to the UAA as follows: “Within the RMX-
PUD and notwithstanding Section 7.3 of the UDQ, the open space requirement is reduced by 4%
resulting in 4.73 acres of open space rather than 4.93 acres as shown on Sheet L2.0 of the Master
Plan.” Sheet L2.0 is attached to this Amendment as Exhibit E.

Q. A new section 8, W. is hereby added to the UAA as follows: “Within the RMX-
PUD, the townhome units shall be constructed in accordance with the design guidelines and
architectural elevations in the RMX-PUD Document.”

R. A new section 8.X. is hereby added to the UAA as follows: “Within the RMX-
PUD, the Developer shall provide an easement to the Town for a future transit stop or bus shelter
along Village Park Drive in a location mutually acceptable to Developer and Town.”

Section 4. Miscellaneous.

A. Multiple Onginals and Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in
multiple originals and separate counterparts each of which shall constitute an original and all of
which taken together shall constitute the whole Amendment, Facsimile signatures shall be
deemed to have the same effect as originals.

B. Consideration; Authority to Enter Amendment. The parties hereto agree that this
Amendment 1s mutually beneficial in that it provides for orderly urban growth and systematic
extension of municipal improvements while at the same time relieving Town of the expense of
constructing additional infrastructure and providing for a predictable increase in the real property
tax base with development of the Property as provided herein. The parties acknowledge that
these mutual benefits are sufficient to constitute good and valuable consideration in support of
this contractual agreement. This Amendment was ratified by the Town Council at an open
meeting on 16, 2020, following any notice required by applicable law, if any. Such
ratification shall be deemed to satisfy any requirements for Town Council approval of any item
contained herein whether or not specifically stated in such ratification.

306358381.3



BK018099PG02240

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed
and sealed pursuant to proper authority as of the day and year first above written.

ATTEST: TOWN OF KNIGHTDALE
By: GMA 1% S;ilTQﬂA__ By: g’“— - /f%s\_
Heather Smith, Town Clerk James A. Roberson, Mayor
NORTH CAROLINA
WAKE COUNTY

I certify that Heather Smith, Town Clerk of the Town of Knightdale, personally appeared
before me this day and certified to me under oath or by affirmation that she is not a named party
to the foregoing document, has no interest in the transaction, signed the foregoing document as a
subscribing witness, and either (i) witnessed James A. Roberson sign the foregoing document, or
(i1) witnessed the principal acknowledge the principal’s signature on the already-signed

document,
Today’s Date g@?f. \ ) | , 2020, /(j m :
\\\\\ MUy, U[Notar?‘(s signature as name appears &n’scal]
Wi MAN T, 6
SR artho ¥ Cuwrfran

N N -

> ,:.' ?fa“ o L?Z- - [Notary's printed name as name appears on seal]

=T A >z

i A o - Bz

A = -

- AL @ =3 - . q l l

=z = Q\) S My conmunission expires: ) m | W

. Qﬁ“ >
[Affix Notary Sea) jn Sppeudban
My

This Agreement has been found to be in compliance with the North Carolina Local Government
Fiscal Control Act.

o Ha

Finance Officer

A06358381.3



BK018099PG02241

STATE OF NEW YORK

ONONDAGA COUNTY

DEVELOPER

Knightdale Development Ownership, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company
BY: \ ,

NAME: J (geph R. Scuderi

TITLE: Manager

I certify that Joseph R. Scuderi personally appeared before me this day and
acknowledged that (s)he is Manager of Knightdale Development Ownership, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company, and that (s)he, in such capacity and being authorized to do so,
executed the foregoing on behalf of said limited liability company for the purposes stated

therein.

Today’s Date Ujeé?f(/ WOk, o va , 2020.

KELLEY A. GUYDER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01GU8s118227
Qualified in Onondaga County )
Commission Expires November 1, 20 2

[Affix Notary Seal in Space Above]

306358381.3

Hittony . luelor

[Notary’s si afure as name appéérs on seal]
vy

Fellees . Guuder

[Notary’s printe@}xame as name ears on seal]

My commission expires: /! / /// AOXO




BK018099PG02242

EXHIBIT B
Master Plan

The Master Plan adopted as part of Town of Knightdale Ordinance #16-08-17-001 (approving
zoning application ZMA-7-16 with certain conditions), as modified by Town of Knightdale
Ordinance #20-06-17-006 (approving zoning application ZMA-8-19 with certain conditions), as
modified from time to time by specific site plans approved by the Town. A specimen of Sheet
L.2.0 of the Master Plan is attached.

306358381.3



BK018099PG02243

-
oA {8Y

REVIONS

OWRER UPDATES
TOMN_OF XHGHTDALE COMUENTS  [12+08=19)

sz B QEH
SITE AREA T X . e o g
11.03 AC. N TS aa A AT N (TN |, S X }lv m g5
443 SPACES ! 1Ll . 13 8 sxmm (=] umm
' : m SE Sy g xI m mwn
i o Ay 48y
- w mmmmr
4 = i —— W MM
444444 2 C—— vocczcowr .m mmm
Coon
B3P T T L Ve
= AW, - SURRLCTYO CHANGE PINOIG THE FIis. SNERANLAYOUS FOR THE sl 2 m %8[3
1 T TS s uAY HOUGEMSCAM LU e LN
oo CEETERENEEEC keih)
TR OTBMATER PV R THOUGH EXACT ConTICLRATON LBCATES i nm 513
oo T Trie e PRAP IR e
S oD CATE OR SR AR, NI ATETORE
P ﬁﬁugﬂﬁgﬁgﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁe W
LT e s &
w
o
. <<
PROPOSED o
wawsr | o
: 4
w
o
(o]
H
N
4§ :
< .
_PARKSTONE TOWNEBLVD £ NW TH mom g
e i R s e L i e e Ty / EU mm.
W I\ AR SCALE T4 FEXT z9 mD M
THIS MAP MAY NOT BE A CERTIFIED SURVEY 1\ o o} Yoy
AND HAS NOT BEEN REVIEWED BY A LOCAL TN L
GOVERNMENT AGENCY FOR COMPLIANCE £ 8,
WITH ANY APPLICABLE LAND DEVELOPMENT < 3 F
REGULATIONS AND HAS NOT BEEN REVIEWED o w
FOR COMPLIANCE WITH RECORDING =
REQUIREMENTS FOR PLATS. SHLET Mo

-
s
(=]




BK018099PG02244

EXHIBIT C--Schedule 1
Phasing Plan Townhome Project

[see attached]

306358381.3



BK018099PG02245

vl '
- ' ' |
2 e A ! |
i | I | o
= ]
i 1 . , e |
3 !; EEE N e i p !
" B | 3 o |
| 1 . !
| 3
: . = :
([ S AR Y
: Eg% E -] rJ Al el 1| i _;—:I;“'_ '
B === SRR v ity |
;—.pgé"".' 5 . “teg o
- BEa: - H e l
[ - :
. | |
l - e '
L | I
— , T [
IT“ e ["'ﬁ'ﬁ'l Hl I || ) =F
' .;I,!;.... _I I aEd _:.1 = ‘ .
' BN - 3 ! "~ |- [ .
1] B | i ’ :
' e e o e i x == N )
i [ i z »—_;?.-““p"_; & !
il !I" ‘?_-’f-; b _ET[ = |
| o | A3E = | |
[12] |: } ngﬂ -8 I
325 ot E=rg2E DB |
i 25l - N
i g i = — CPgee .
e T I I || J -
o1l L e O E
; RN FERNTEN |+ :
— “ B I Mrnmmm:u | :.%
- Lol Eg: ’ ,
. PR
AR B I
|
- THIS MAP MAY NOT BE A GERTIFIED SURVEY !
uh AND HAS NOT BEEN REVIEWED BY A LOCAL
7 AN GOVERNMENT AGENCY FOR COMPLIANGE
58 o) WI(TH ANY APRLICABLE LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS AND HAS NOT BEEN REVIEWED
FOR COMPLIANGE WITH RECORDING
REQUIREMENTS FOR PLATS,
ARKSTONE PHASE 2 e .
ai F MIXED USE _|D|;§5E::w EE Klmley>>)HOI'n
M PREPARED FOR PHASING MAP s Biew] % R
(_.;E KNIGHTDALE DEVELOPMENT z e ““““‘7",.,?.,"","‘“,., ia
OWHNERSHIP, LLE. (] ARG T
KMIEHIGALE NGATH CASDLMA Famel




BK018099PG02246

EXHIBIT E
Open Space Plan

The Open Space Plan adopted as part of Town of Knightdale Ordinance #16-08-17-001
(approving zoning application ZMA-7-16 with certain conditions), as modified by Town of
Knightdale Ordinance #20-06-17-006 (approving zoning application ZMA-8-19 with certain
conditions), as modified from time to time by specific site plans approved by the Town. A
specimen of Sheet L2.0 of the Open Space Plan is attached.

306358381.3



BK018099PG02247

HHE
o
m@ .
HE
2
g
|3
%W
M
25[%
Ci
5
£
2
e ~-13
SITE AREA v r .
11.03 AC. P G m us
443 SPACES Lo L2 O it
TOTAL -, -2 ks
=l =
PROPOSED ;i . 116 EURNG _ 8z H
ANCHOR H] T AN mm 4z
48,000 SF ,vw%mﬂwhm_.mq P r,n % FADLE WITH UMBRELLA -~ mmrmm
® Lo e g il
. i
lUSEMOCH FAKILY REBIGRTAL ™~ % = BENCH Q E H
O o musicn e - —
R R [— m Y
T R
. ‘| (2] DECORATIVE BOWLDERS K g
S
Frrw, :
g5
2Ee
[t
= ‘1@,
1. THE RECHEATIOHAL AND ATIVE OPEN .
SIEES SYOWN ON TS PLA ARE PRELIMINIAY N RATURE ANDARE HRARH
SURIECT T CHANGE PENOING THE FIVAL STE PLAN LAYGUT FOR T S EHEIRE
TOWN HOME DEVELOPMENT. o 88 3la
UG AR TAY AREACS) PIENIE AREAGS), NG FLEX LI SPACE. m.mma al5|, 1%
s B LGB alig
o AREAS WL NOT EXCRED 755, Y WITHTHE 25| = m m Eis
PROPOSED " APPROVED MASTER PLAN. ALTHOUGH EXACT . LoCATION 3818
RETAIL AND SUZE OF EACH HDMWIDUAL AREA WILL BE CONFIRMED AND APPROVED
10,600 SF 1N CONJUNCTION WITH THE FINAL SITE PLAN APPLICATION.
© GECOMPOSED GRANTE OR SAR MATERAL o
5 VINYLFENCE 18 INTENDED 70 SCREEN THE DRIVEWAYS OF AULEY LOADED Z
I e FENGE e Z
TR
7O THE FIRST CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR THAT GROUPING OF )
AFFECTED TOWNHOMES, o
w
LOT 411 @ O
N
N_%m“nmwuw, 1) PROPOSED M
POND N RETAIL o
n 15,400 SF
=
w
o
o}
G , F
by 2
i O ™ 2
+ = e A | A e g i i) 5 3
- . - T T AT S " - m\m [
- T d -
PARKSTONE TOWNE BLVD™ ™7 R ST T L a4 Tw By
S )1 - SRSt s pap g = N a8sg2
=t e - lry\.w p— S R r/l,ﬂ.., - B I ——— J— ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IV ACCOMOANCE WTH AL 5 a
THIS MAP MAY NOT BE A CERTIFIED SURVEY Ry TR e s m e wodls
D i w
: AND HAS NOT BEEN REVIEWED BY'A LOCAL T oxgLy
; GOVERNMENT AGENCY FOR COMPLIANCE 9= £3
WITH ANY APPLICABLE LAND DEVELOPMENT W 2y
REGULATIONS AND HAS NOT BEEN REVIEWED < -
FOR COMPLIANCE WITH RECORDING o i
2
REQUIREMENTS FOR PLATS. =
SHEET NUMBER
L2.0




BK018099PG02248

EXHIBITF
RMX-PUD Document

[see attached]

306358381.3



BK018099PG02249

Planned Unit Development
Town of Knightdale Project #ZMA-8-19

Parkstone Townhomes
901 Parkstone Towne Boulevard

Knightdale, North Carolina
KHA Project ID No. 017254007

Prepared for:

Widewaters

Knightdale Development Ownership, LLC
Submitted: October 17, 2019
Resubmitted: February 14, 2020

Revised: March 6, 2020

Revised: April 30, 2020

Revised: June 11, 2020

©Kimley-Hom and Associates, Inc., 2019



BK018099PG02250

PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT

PARKSTONE TOWNHOMES
901 PARKSTONE TOWNE BOULEVARD
KNIGHTDALE, NORTH CAROLINA

PREPARED FOR:

WIDEWATERS
KNIGHTDALE DEVELOPMENT OWNERSHIP, LLC
PO BOX 3
DEWITT, NY 13214

PREPARED BY:

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
421 FAYETTEVILLE ST. SUITE 600
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601
NC CERT. OF AUTH: F-0102

SUBMITTED: OCTOBER 17, 2019
RESUBMITTED: FEBRUARY 14, 2020
REVISED: MARCH 6, 2020
REVISED: APRIL 30, 2020
REVISED: JUNE 11, 2020

KHA #017254007



BK018099PG02251

Disclosure Statement:

This document, together with the concepts and designs presented herein, as an instrument of service, is
intended only for the specific purpose and client for which it was prepared. Reuse of and improper
reliance on this document without written authorization and adaptation by Kimley-Horn and Associates,
Inc. shall be without liability to Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.



BK018099PG02252

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1. VISIONING STATEMENT

2. EXISTING CONDITIONS

3. MASTER PLAN

4. 2035 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN CONSISTENCY
5. DESIGN GUIDELINES

6. LANDSCAPING AND OPEN SPACE

7. ROADS AND UTILITIES

8. NEIGHBORHOOD MEETING REPORT



BK018099PG02253

1. VISIONING STATEMENT

The Parkstone Master Plan incorporates a mix of retail and residential uses. Widewaters is proposing 148
townhomes adjacent to the recently constructed apartment community. The proposed townhomes will be
within a Planned Unit Development District. This district is designed to encourage master planning of the
development so as to manage the impacts of the development on the provision of Town Services and
infrastructure. The Planned Unit Development encourages creativity and innovation in the design of
development. The subject project addresses the following goals as stated below:

e Provide exceptional design, character, and quality;

o The stated architectural building elements located proximately to other residential
communities and retail will provide a high-quality work-play experience.
e Provide high quality community amenities;

o Open space amenities in extreme proximity to the Townhomes will provide opportunities
for relaxation, congregation, and exercise. Additionally, the adjacency of retail will
provide for walkable shopping and eating.

¢ Incorporate creative design in the layout of buildings;

o The Townhomes front walkable streets and expansive green areas at the heart of the
Parkstone development.

¢ Ensure compatibility with surrounding land uses and neighborhood character;

o The Townhomes are an excellent transition from the apartments to the south and retail to
the north while providing an avenue for pedestrian connection to each. An existing
undisturbed buffer and fence is already providing for the adjacent lower density
residential to the east.

¢ Ensure the creation of mixed density neighborhood nodes, and mixed-use centers;

o The Townhomes are the nucleus of the Parkstone Mixed Use development ensuring the
connection of the southern residential areas to the northern retail.

e Further the goals of the Comprehensive Plan including the growth framework and growth and
conservation map;

o The Townhomes are an infill project in a priority investment and activity center. The
residential area contributes to the mix of uses and is appropriately located in the Mixed-
Use area of the Growth and Conservation map.

o Provide greater efficiency in the layout and provision of roads, utilities, and other infrastructure.

o Major infrastructure already exists at the property limits. The looped street network
provides for good circulation and an excellent grid network providing all residents
convenient opportunities to the open spaces and other residents.



BK018099PG02254

PARKSTONE MASTER PLAN

PHASE 1

MULTI-FAMILY

CLURHOUSE




BK018099PG02255

2. EXISTING CONDITIONS

EXISTING CONDITIONS SUMMARY

Parkstone Townhomes is located on a parcel to the south of the intersection of Parkstone Towne Blvd.
and Village Park Dr. The parcel is identified with the Wake County Property Identification Number:
1744843799, The parcel comprising Parkstone Townhomes slopes to the south and west from the north
cast. There is an existing dry detention pond on site and no other natural resources present. The land was
previously cleared.

EXISTING AERIAL PHOTOQ

TOWNE BLVD. |}




BK018099PG02256

EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY

7

S AP T 1T 03

1

A
By

A




BK018099PG02257

3. PARKSTONE TOWNHOMES MASTER PLAN

DEVELOPMENT DETAILS

Parkstone Townhomes will consist of 148 units on 15.68 acres designed to the RMX and Planned Unit
Development standards of the Town of Knightdale Unified Development Ordinance. Parkstone
Townhomes will provide a unique housing choice conveniently located to existing retailers and
immediately adjacent to future retail. The community is also located on the periphery of an existing
residential node. Parkstone Townhomes will have convenient outdoor space with a central pedestrian
connection to both existing residential and future retail.

DEVELOPMENT MIX
Number of units Percentage of Development
e Front-loaded Townhouses 18 12.2%
e Rear-loaded Townhouses 130 87.8%
o 3-Story 64 43.2%

o 2-Story 66 44.6%



BK018099PG02258

LIOHT DAUTY ARPHALT

DETECTAILE WARMND
NUAFACE

l-ﬁm%‘?"ﬂml&mmﬂ

 papaseE AR 10 FAX O AbE b EeomeE MR

3 THORSCFLANTIC NTAMPBNG Y5 0 LSCD PO AL PAMOSENY
ETRPNG DICEPT PARHD ITALLE.

98] [oelold1®) folel® TSI
T T
)

HAl o e ld

Bl - e
e
I o e

i
IR T I BT
¥
5|




BK018099PG02259

REAR-LOADED TOWNHOMES

Modifications to UDO Standards

Rear-Loaded Townhouses within Parkstone Townhomes will comprise 87.8% of the total number of
dwelling units. Elevations and architectural standards are proposed as part of this PUD document. All
townhouses will have garages and are located in close vicinity to site amenities. The proposed density
will not exceed RMX standards.

Townhouse Dwelling Standards

¢ Front setback (min) 0

* Front setback (max) 25’

® Minimum building separation 6’

* Rear setback from rear lane/alley(min) 15’ (exclusive of optional decks)
* Maximum building height 3 stories

* Minimum driveway length 20°

See attached elevations sheets for more details. For architectural variety, features noted as “optional” will
be installed within each run of townhome units but not necessarily on each unit within the run.



BK018099PG02260

pi=mmave  SEWAH obiunpy o e e e e e Sl e ity Dy

P NDIS3a DILYNIHIS
JOg2 == 30.0ndosd & NOILVA313 IWOHNMOL v¥XZ2- HVOZ/LSE
I ATT3 E AT13 e A313 g A373 L 4373
4 LENN 3 LINN 4 LINn 4 LINN 3 LIKN




BK018099PG02261

e 1 2m T o b - e i e L it ATl e 1 o St PR e PN

NDISAG DILYWIHOS

wimakaws  SOLWOH obunpy
A > H ]
s A30 159NA0Hd 22

d3¢¢

G o [ gy s

NOILVA3T3 IWOHNMOL t¥Xce- HvDe/LSE

ﬁ,__. 2__ 0| : TGS L6 f mﬁ
LRGBS _Q FIF -3 iR |

[P A
|45 B _




BK018099PG02262

TPy | 111 k£ AL et ok Y W D 1. i ot e B M 28 . 1L V0 W4 1 0 Ll s

.q......._ﬂaomEoIomEE ...n....s...I.l.,.!..............,..,....,li......i_la_..............i..il. i
# . NDiS3a JILYWIHOS

3¢¢ i A30.19000Hd 22 SNV1d H001d IWOHNMOL vbXez- HVOZ / 1SE

Lot adupgR -l aflofF : EY - 3 et -

P e = PR SeSL oNeT

2z



BK018099PG02263

»._..z_ﬂa.mmso_..omcb__a
a w H a .

N91530 DILYWIHIS

=4

Vs AJ010N00YHd 22

)
S

SNY1d H007d IWOHNMOL v¥X22- HYDe / 1S¢E

Cad  zpoepp.tol P SRé

L3

1£ 924




BK018099PG02264

si=meTwos  ESILOH oBuny D T IR s
¥ E NDIS3d DILYWIHOS

anéee wen A3 LONACUG 22 NOILVATT3 JWOHNMOL 06Xe22- HVYDZ/L1S¢E

EE- n_l _|




BK018099PG02265

sa~aikaes  SBLOH DU...:E R e e R T e iy

. N2I330d DILYWIHDS
QD22 == 'A30.ondoud = NOILVA3T3 IWOHRNMOL 05X22- HVOZ/LSe
2 A373 £ A373 = LE] L AT £ A33 2 A373
a liNn a LINN 2 LINN Q LING 0 1INA 2 LiNN

NEANTH AT mm
__E E




BK018099PG02266

PO HOLETOOMVERT | LOL DEN LAk 2d A ] SN TAN LT
ZPLAE A WHHaEI shw._.—: mu.[ DanEERI —wd-

risanzvor  SBUWOH oBUnpy
ND1s§g3dRn

I e T B NDIS3d JILYWIKHIS

HVOZ / 1SZ pIesso| i

oo - A4 19NQ0Hd 22 SNVY1d HOOT7d IWOHNMOL 05Xce-

e

.z +F woi

_Gal woslrodul T R £

ol LA S
i) dop ) Ll LI

%d_ﬂtﬂ?nﬂm@

m “H - —_—
o %o
—_ L
W e =
e a7
o1 ! =
...... o] L=
—_— R R
' -t S
e R —_
| .
P el B il i
IR it
= I
— —
=== N 1
ol F
I H—_
Mli [
AT N
i .

2T



BK018099PG02267

sa=anawse 1 SSWOH oBuny

e T

AL T b L Lt TR e T L1 ' ey Lo O € 30 T OOl LAl

una
b iy e 1 n_ni-._l_lE!‘l‘l‘:.’l-E!ikE%luE—lgﬂi_

NDIS3d JILYWNIHOS

i

nOXAORIDALERT | LoavEn 'L
ZRETE YA WNEEIA ‘0 LR 0

........ o5

al
Id DRAEETE 1214

aca

pipecdeds ; A0 1ONAOYd 28

SNVY1d HOO1d IWOHNMOL 0SXee




BK018099PG02268

FRONT-LOADED TOWNHOMES

Modifications to UDO Standards

Front-Loaded Townhouses within Parkstone Townhomes will comprise 12.2% of the total number of
dwelling units. Elevations and architectural standards are proposed as part of this PUD document. All
townhouses will have garages and are located in close vicinity to site amenities. The proposed density
will not exceed RMX standards.

Townhouse Dwelling Standards

¢ Front setback (min) 0

¢ Front setback (max) Per master plan
e Minimum building separation 6’

e Rear setback from rear lane/alley(min) N/A

¢ Maximum building height 3 stories

*  Minimum driveway length 200

See attached elevations sheets for more details. For architectural variety, features noted as “optional” will
be installed within each run of townhome units but not necessarily on each unit within the run.



BK018099PG02269

N WOICHOIN PG | 1Bh Ol 16 i | o LA
n..n«.__:___z.._ms._.ﬁw—:i.ugbu!-uun._:.-

aa=mnaws  SGWOH ofiunpy e e Sy A e i
= NDIS3a DILVWIHOS N51S 3 O
17
avie wows A0 10NA0Kd ¥2 NOILYA3T3 dIHLS U‘_mmmm— P
£ A373 + A373 T A3 ¢ A373 b ATT3 E A373
¥ 1INR 9 LINN ¥ 1IN0 8 lINN ¥ LlINN 8 lINM
‘ m— .
TET Il i s U s i
- o ] e | (4]} s -+ - i T |
. | I\l f | s |
R . _ — - ! R . . - .
s WE. _ — It _
N _ g




BK018099PG02270

e sianos  SOWDH ofiungy T o A O 0L T e B A T T
e Bt NDIS3Q JILVYAHIHOS
Vhg = NandonEa.naoud e SNY1d HOOT1d SNOHNMOL v¥Xv2-dvO L/1Se
(e FP SFE0 = vtad 1 £LY 3By
NS A, W N WS NP S O

|+|| ] ju.u“.i o " ||u..‘__\H.MU_.“.H. — . : M/ ; o
- E | — A
p—"
-
p—

.

3

¢
ga
5T

AL

.z



BK018099PG02271

sa-maws  SOWOH aBUNY

PRI LY 13 M e o ST s o] ) s A Y L1 el 7 A L2 s o ML Y WODWGAEID0NYERTY | 1201 M LI 1 | OONL A 1o
a4 v 8L O M i N T R Sl B | .1 PR T L 10 T - ZELET WA '¥I zl-z—g BN ‘Tad CRANRERT -E

— ND1S3a SILYWIHOS NBI([S3AQ
ave weowe ) NOWAOTEAIA 1ONA0Yd $2 SNV1d HOOTd IWOHNMOL vrXye-UvO L/1S2 Ul_mmmm_
& i Dags=awial 3oLl b A s I8ty s b zBofd

T

N =1 ONTESD

R WA, SN 2

2y Lagp TorEY LA

N dd D= SpeT

Seim ol g

fu.r b

[T ———— IR [ R i i




BK018099PG02272

4. 2035 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN CONSISTENCY

The Growth and Conservation Map designates this site as being a Mixed-Use Center (p49). The single
family residential proposed in tandem with the existing and proposed retail in the immediate vicinity will
address the goals of the mixed-use center. In conjunction with the apartments, the Townhomes form a
mixed density neighborhood, are oriented to the interior of the site and are buffered from surrounding
development. Consistent with this concept, Parkstone Townhomes has housing units and gathering
spaces oriented to the center and a street grid to form a compact community.

GROWTH AND CONSERVATION MAP

SITE LOCATION

The site is located in a Priority Investment area per the Growth Framework map (p40) and provides for
mnfill development (p15). The Townhome type development is a higher density development based on
anticipated Town growth. The site is also part of a unique activity center providing easy access to retail
and restaurants (p14).

GROWTH FRAMEWORK MAP

i SITE LOCATION




BK018099PG02273

The development provides minimal impact to the natural environment. The entire portion of the
Townhome development is located in an upland area with no impacts to streams or wetlands (p14).

The development incorporates guiding principles associated with Parks and Recreation. The open spaces
provide numerous opportunities for outdoor congregation and recreation. The development also is
connected via sidewalk to the greenway to the south and is within walking distance to other Wellness
opportunities. (p15)

Compact development patterns are also incorporated (p16). The Townhomes are single family residential
type that provide density and proximity to retail and restaurants, but at the same time provide ample open
space.

CONSISTENCY WITH THE UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE

Parkstone Townhomes meet the majority of the UDO guidelines. A very limited amount of exceptions
are noted in this document and are listed below:

¢ UDO Section 2.9.B.2.a for RMX requires that lots 80° wide or greater gain access from an alley.
18 Townhome lots less than 80° wide will have driveway access from the front street.

e Per UDO Section 8.6.A, a 50-foot Type C buffer is required between RMX and HB zoning
districts. The required Type C Buffer materials are proposed in the variable width buffer (19’ in
width on the PUD property) provided on the north side of the PUD as depicted on Master Plan.

» Open space is required per section 7.3 of the UDO. 96% of the required open space will be
provided as shown on sheet L2.0 of the Master Plan

e UDO Section 2.9.B.2 for RMX requires a maximum front setback of 25°. Front maximum
building setbacks shall be in general accordance with the Master Plan.

e UDO Section 2.9.B.2 for RMX lists side setbacks as 10’. Minimum distance between buildings
shall be 6°.



BK018099PG02274

S. DESIGN GUIDELINES

TOWNHOUSE ARCHITECTURAL STANDARDS

1.

10.

11.

12.

Townhomes will be on monoslab foundations.

All front entries will be covered (either recessed or with a roof overhead)

All buildings will have front fagade or roofline offsets.

Front facades of each unit will include at least one of the following: masonry, metal roof accents,
shakes or board and batten. Each grouping of attached townhomes will include at least two of
these items.

All front windows will either be set in brick, include 4” window trim, shutters or decorative
pediments.

All units will have changes in rooflines with either gables, dormers or shed bump outs.

All building end gables and front and rear gables will have 12” overhangs.

All plank siding shall be cementitious.

Garage doors on front loaded units will be decorative with decorative carriage style hardware
with glass.

Patios or decks will be provided on a minimum of 15% of the 2-story rear loaded units.

For 3-Story townhome types, a minimum of one balcony will be provided for attached
townhomes that are 4 units or less. Townhomes with more than 4 units will provided a minimum
of 2 balconies.

Steps will be provided at the front entry to the units in accordance with the Steps Exhibit on the
following page.



BK018099PG02275

T E
i i o I I B

LIEH

A

ARAN (2 darry iy -

PARKSTONE PHASE 2 oivasitg
il MXEDUsE ey Kimley»Horn
g E FRIFARID FOR STEPS EXHIBIT RSP S e Dok EKLET-WEA A MASITNTES, W
= E KNIGHTDALE OEVELOPMENT v X1 471 FAVERICWLLE STMTE. M 400, Rufis, We Hima [ ORER UPIATS R
OWNERSHIP, LLC. mar A s o AT- 1032 [T} Tow o meomur ot mm
HHILH IDALE MDRTH CARIINA emiwio b Lol F “‘N o L1 DaTE  |BT




BK018099PG02276

6. LANDSCAPING AND OPEN SPACE

Parkstone Townhomes will provide both active and passive recreation areas within the development.
Additionally, a natural buffer was previously reserved on the east side of the property in conjunction with
the Parkstone master plan approval.

Open spaces include multiple outdoor seating areas, a bocce ball court, playground and generous flexible
lawn spaces that all border a significant north-south pedestrian corridor bisecting the property.

OPEN SPACE STANDARDS
Total recreation open space required: 214,600 SF 493 AC
e Active recreation space required: 107,300 SF 246 AC
® Active recreation space provided: 89,375 SF 2.05 AC
¢ Passive recreation space required: 107,300 SF 2.46 AC
e Passive recreation space provided: 116,450 SF 2.67 AC

e Total open space provided: 205,825 SF 473 AC



BK018099PG02277

AGES 2-12 IPEMA CERTIFIED

: TOWNE BLVD

- PLAYGROUND AREA
POND
i ’ o
> L d
o=
L rmm=y
| I L @ & Z, 5 SEATING AREA
; -y
bt I - = o @ PLAYGROUND
L SR o nven
* m LAWN SAMES/
* BOCCE
. i PRIMARY
A - CIRCULATION
ll‘ LW

“‘----)

SEE ENLARGEMENT 3

s

OVERALL OPEN SPACE FLAN

JUNE 2020



BK018099PG02278

BENCH SEAT WALL

H . - 1’ !,-
! . -'-"2':.“" A

OPEN SPACE PLAN
FRECEDENT IMAGES JUNE 2020




BK018099PG02279

T T IT T _\’T,
R & - \ § 2
LANDSCAPE
ACCENT
AREA (TYP) L
BENCH (TYP) T, 1
BOCCE COURT o= 7 i
| o !
. 5 ) .
, —[ -
l .
‘u : b ' ‘ !
NP e S
'.'—.—. _'I
0 —t L
1' . A
v .___{"
|
I
1'
i
OPEN SPACE PLAN _@ o w0 2 0
JUNE 2020 Oy —

ENARGEMENT 1



BK018099PG02280

AT N —

— wo g
o~ a ~ 2 W &
~ W W _.M r
E i =~ 2 <
= s o oouw
- g g z Sag
e C L L A .
¥ — % =z ol .
T I W T T - i, R,
NSO — =1]
. E = <
z 2
w « @
Q1 a
— < L@
w Q o
a  Z u
,,,,, S o
B 7 s o
0 >
z =
-5 3

40

™ s

OPEN SPACE PLAN
ENARGEMENT 2

] 10 20

JUNE 2020 -@




BK018099PG02281

&— SEAT WALL

q 10 20 40

'
g " ——— 3
I =
————— . 1]
——— =)
Z %
- m in
———T e
% O -\
A
2 3 /
.z =z
— T § &

DECORATIVE | .

|
JUNE 2020 -E)

BOULDER
AREA (TYP)

OPEN SPACE PLAN
ENARGEMENT 3



BK018099PG02282

7. ROADS AND UTILITIES

STORMWATER

The approved Parkstone Master plan allocates 22.28 acres of impervious area to the Townhomes and
future retail at full build-out. The proposed retail and townhome program proposes 18.38 acres of
impervious area. Less impervious area than was allocated than during the approved Parkstone Master
plan. As a result, the existing stormwater detention/treatment is more than sufficient.

STREETS

Streets and alleys within Parkstone Townhomes are designed to meet the standards of the Town of
Knightdale. The subject development will utilize street infrastructure constructed during Phase 1 of
project.

EXISTING STREETS

el

PARKSTONE TOWNE BLVD. |




BK018099PG02283

The trips generated by the subject development are less than were anticipated with the original Traffic
Impact Analysis for Parkstone,

TRIP GENERATION ANALYSIS
PorkBtons
Tabls 1 -1‘H= Generation
Land Use Intenatl Dally AN Fank Houe PM Faak Hour
SN L N T T
220 Apartmand g du. 2248 | 1,123 | 1,128 176 » 40 210 137 4]
230 Residantial CondominumiTownhousa 1z [ KT e 453 i53 7 12 14 .1 56 27
310 Holal 130 Todms 1,062 ¥ -3 B9 a1 L] e 0 e
220 Sthopping Cemer 102,200 ef GOE8 | 3444 | 3444 158 98 &0 508 292 hELS
841 Asulomobila Parts Sales 000 1 484 F 23] 48 12 B ft [ 4 2|
934 Fayl-Food Restaurant with Drive. Through Windaw 15400 L 1 1736 498 11 ] 159 L] 78 "4 3] B
945 Gesoline!Servica Slalion wih Conveniancy Mk 12 p 1,054 877 97 122 &1 B1 %2 8 B
!uhl-nall h | iﬂg L“E ?n g‘.l' 435 Iligi & =1=
Inkenral Caghone
Apartment T4 237 354 % 2 11 7 70 »w
Residential ConduminiumTannivte 8% 136 147 [ 1 ] 2 29 14
Halel 240 112 128 9 2 T 23 1 ]
Shapping Caiver 1050 | 405 565 18 0 [ 134 £t 85
Auiompbiln Partx Salog 74 a5 41 2 t 1 1 4 ]
Fan-Food Reslutrant with Driva- Thiough Window 3] 639 an f1 1] 13 &5 1] a
GasinelServicy Blatlon wih Converiancy bake zbs " 160 16 ] ] L 14 s
snterns! Capture Tola) 2% ases | ez | vz | ste e by 420 250 2
Total Exlomal 'I'H= I1IT!0 Illll Slll! _2! e ir7 [ 1] 47D ﬂl_
Pasx.By Traffic [JTE} AL M
820 Stopping Cene Y% % 1614 #05 ans a ¢ 1] 161 82 g
934 Foet-Food Restaurant wiih Drive-Through Wirdow A9% G0 260 125 126 63 2 n 25 14 L]
946 GasonalSarnog Siaban wih Converenta Marke s 6% Top A 360 5? M k] n a? 33
Pa58-By Tolsl. AR5 2560 | 1260 | 1.200 120 1] [} 266 135 m
Totsl Hel New Extarnal Trips - Proposed sagg | aser | asas ) 6w ) 223 113 (3 344 203
Tolal Net New Externat Trips - From TIA L;‘H_; 6366 | 6,356 Ed% 3 pii 0 MEE) ATH A4 |
Diffarenice - Proposed v, TIA Sse ) e ] ot | 3 41 i i 2 I T
UTILITIES

* Water and sewer within Parkstone Phase 2 are designed to meet the standards of the City of
Raleigh and will tie into infrastructure constructed in the first phase of Parkstone.
* A water system analysis will be provided at the of construction drawing submittal,



BK018099PG02284

8. NEIGHBORHOOD MEETING REPORT

Subject: Minutes from Neighborhood Meeting - Site Plan Rezoning
To: Donna Tlerney (Town of Knightdale Planning)
CC: Chris Hills
Date: October 14, 2019
Completed by: Chrtis Bostic
Attendees:
Brian Long Widewaters
Chris Bostic Kimley-Horn
Wes Hall Kimley-Hormn
Stacey Crute Neighbor (staceycrute7@gmail.com)
Craig Stepney Neighbor (castepney@gmail.com)
Jason Brown Town of Knightdale

This memorandum summarizes the author's understanding of the discussions from the above
referenced meeting.

General: The purpose of the neighborhood meeting was to discuss the proposed rezoning
application for Parkstone Phase 2 Mixed Use in Knightdale, NC with adjacent property owners.
All property owners within 200 feet of the property were mailed the attached notification letter,
The neighborhood mesting was held at the Knightdale Recreation Center {Room 404) at 6:30
PM on October 1, 2018, The neighbors who attended the meeting were Stacey Crute, owner of
119 Autumn Ridge Drive and Craig Stepney, owner of 121 Autumn Ridge Drive. The following
is a summary of key discussion points resuiting from this meeting:

= Kimley-Homn presented the residents with a copy of the current site and
landscape plan for discussion.

*» The group reviewed building and driveway locations and oriented the neighbors
to those locations on the property.

» Ms. Crute inquired about the type of retail and was interested in a movie theater.
She also asked about the process moving forward. Mr. Long indicated that a
lease had not been secured with a theater. Mr., Long and Mr. Bostic explained
the retail would be a mix of restaurants and service and that the next step was
working with the townhome developer and taking the new retail layout back to
retailers to secure leases.

» Ms. Crute also asked about the pricing of the townhomes and Mr. Long told her
that, although its not set in stone, they should be mid to upper $200's.

* Ms. Crute asked about the buffers and Mr. Bostic explained that those would not
change between the proposed site and her residence. He also explained that the
increase in residential units would help bring retailers, but that the rezoning we
are seeking will generate less traffic overall than the previous plan.

» Mr. Stepney shared that the fence at the edge of the buffer stopped at a point
where he can see Sheetz from his house. This causes pedestrians to cut
between his house and his neighbors house to walk directly through.

e MrLong informed Mr. Stepney that the requested zoning change to add
townhomes and the change to the retail master plan layout does have any
adverse impact as it relates to orientation of buildings and fence near his home

End of Meeting



BK018099PG02285

fuckstneNhisplothond H, k /0////7 ,

CI yrw ém a i f “ _ _,_H_J
ﬂ%&ﬁh S :—h—-‘-‘_ 3 i
Blvo.r.z.\-\c:m\_r_ Q. Thn-..] L

Lo ‘13 S*in ... caste nt'}iesm ol Lom 1
|
=

— e et e - —_ — ]



BK018099PG02286

8EETS6YYLT
95L0S6VLT
L2Y0S6YYLT
Ley0seryLT
LTYOS6YPLT
0Ze0serLT
SLTOS6YYLT
8800S6YPLT
€860V6YPLT
STe0V6erbLT
EESOVEYPLT
POBOVEYYLT
Z8TOveYbLT
TSTOVevYLT
ozzovevvLT
T9T0V6YYLT
8000¥6¥VLT
8VZ6S8YYLT
TTZ6S8YPLT
VITES8YYLT
LT06S8YVLT
v8.8S8YY LT
6799S8YYL1
899ZS8YYLT
STYOS8YYLT
9E6EYYYLT
VL86YSYYLT
vr8evsrLT
£096V8¥YLT
0096¢8Y LT
78S6VBYYLT
SPSevayvLT
LTS6VBYYLT
L9YEV8YYLT
ryyeYeryL1
TYver8vyLT
6ZE6YBYVLT
9ITEGYBYYLT
OTE6YBYYLT
0626v8YYLT
STLEYSYYLT
(4443414743
LIZ6Y8YYLT
veoevsryLT
86.8v8YVLT
S6L8VRYVLT
E6L8V8YPLT
06L8v8YvLT
66LEVBYYLT
9Z66ESYYLT
6T86EBYVLT
SLLEESYYLT
08V9ISLYYLT
wS6vrLvvLT
LOBSELVYLT

Nid

€000-YTZET AN LLIM 30
€000-PTZET AN LLIM 3Q
€000-PTZET AN LLIM 30

£000-PIZET AN LLIM 30

S98T-PTZET AN LLIM 30

€ SSaIppY jle

TS9P-ZT9LZ DN HOIFIVY
TETE-HOZBT ON ALLOTYVHD
£2£8-8TSLZ DN AYVYD
¥800-€Z942 IN HOITIvY
EZEL-60947 IN HOIAVY
€0Z6-SrSLZ DN ITVALHDINY
OLEG-ETSLT ON XIdvV
€076-SYSLZ IN JIVALHOIN
€0Z6-SPSLT ON TTVALHOINY
E0T6-SYSLT ON IIVALHOINY
OE6L-S¥SLT IN JIVALHOINX
0E6£-SPSLT IN JIVALHOINY
626L-SYSLT IN IIVALHOINY
6Z64-SYSLZ ON IIVALHOINN
626L-SYSLT IN ITIVALHOINN
£99£-SPSLZ DN JIVALHOINX
£99£-SYSLT IN JIVQLHOINY
€026-SPSLZ IN FTVALHOINN
€0T6-SPSLT DN IIVALHOINN
€026-SYSLZ IN IIVALHDINX
€0Z6-S¥SLZ DN JIVALHOINN
BEBY-6S0EZ YA NITIV N3O
€X08 0d

€X08 0d

€X049 Od

€026°SSLT IN JIVALHOINN
OE6L-S¥SLT IN IIVALHOINA
V6TT-L6SLZ DN NOINA3z
8LZ6-SYSLT IN JIVALHOINX
TE6L-SYSLT IN JIVALHOINY
TS9Y-TILZ DN HOIFTvY
TEGL-SYSLT IN IIVALHOINN
6T8E-VYELT DN ALID ¥IATIS
64T6-SYSLT IN JIVALHDINY
6426-S¥SLZ IN TIVALHOINY
6£26-S¥SLZ IN TIVALHOINY
VEZY-£0907 QW JHOQTvm
999S-5T94Z DN HOIATvH
08YS-ET9LZ IN HDIFTVY
V2L6-T6SLZ ON TIHANIM
BT6L-SYSLZ IN JTIVALHOINX
8T6L-SYSLZ ON JIVALHOINA
8Z6L-SPSLT IN JIVALHDINY
£99£-SYSLT IN TIVALHODINY
8L26-SYSLT IN TIVALHOINY
8L26-SYSLT IN TTVALHOINX
8LT6-SYSLT IN JIVALHOINX
8LT6-SYSLT IN IIVALHOINY
€ X0d od

£99£-SPSLT IN TIVALHOINY
SLOT-vbOvy HO NO14vyo
€X08 Od

€000-YTZET AN LLIM 3G
€000-¥TZET AN LLIM 30
EYPS-ST80Z QW ISYHD AAIHD
T ss34ppy jlew

00T 31S @¥ 39014 IMA ZTTY
1S Q¥e 3 Test

N1 3UIDHOIH ZTT

8008 X049 0d

12 ¥35534a £00T

40 39014 NWNLNY S2T

13 39014 H13INNIN OTT

Y0 I9AiY NWNLNY ZTT

40 3901 NWNLNY TTT

40 39014 NWNLNY ETT

THL LSIYO4 INId TOS

THL LSTHOF INId Z0S

TH1L 153404 INId v00T

Td1 153404 INId £00T

T41 1534904 3INid Z00T

Yd LSIUDOONIW ZTT

A LSIUDOONIW bTT

40 390 NWNLNY €ZT
403901 NWNLNY 12T

40 390 NWNLNY 6TT

HA 39dI¥ NIWNLNY LTT
HQIMO8 3504 STHIT

INI dNOYD SYILYMIAIM FHL
INI dNOYD SYILVYMIAAIM IHL
INI dNOYD SHILVMIAIM IHL
H0 39014 NIWNINY STT

YL 153404 INId €08

P6TT X08 0d

TYL L53404 INId 509

TYL 13404 INId TOL

00T 3.1S ¥ 3901y 3Mg ZITY
TYL 1S3U04 INId 0L

3AV AOOMD0A S £0E

YL 153404 3NId T08

4L 1S3¥04 INId 208

YL 153404 3INid €08

1d HSIIONIYdS 9945

YA ANVEIIOHID 89€L

L2 THH QYODNOD Z£06
NTWWYVYd ¥3dIdANVS 6065
THL 153404 INId £06

TYL LS3YO NI Y06

THL LSIYO4 3Nid 206

HA LSIYIOONIW 9TT

TYL 153404 INId T09

THL LSIHO4 INId 209

YL 1S3Y04 INId £09

4L 1S3YO4 ANId 109

INI dNOYD SYILYMIAIM IHL
A LSTYIOONIW 8TT

HA NOLONISNIN 9LTET
INIWLEVYHIA VDI :NLLY
€X08 Od

£X080d

3AV 13SHOQ Sosy

T ss34ppy jlew

INI NOLLVIDOSSY SHINMOIWOH 3qISHHYd
I SONIQIOH HYD

JT1 STUNUNIA IINVSSIVNIY

MLLvs

SININIWOANOD SNOWIWOD 3QISHYVd

4 31TIHIIN * It QYVHIIY YILIVM ‘SINOT

HD NA INT v AXDIY ‘SNIATTE

3 SYI10HDIN ‘HOVIN1ALS

H INIDITHA HF F QIYNOQ ‘SIoo¥E
1223934 “TTIHOL 8 NOT “T13HOLIN
MVALYW SIHONH

d VWIIHL ‘v NITINVHS ‘3¥yIA

V VS3¥3L ‘NvOO1

VIVAV 138VS| YNIIH ‘2IHINYS 30 ZIHINVS ONIHIND ‘YAVOVS
N VLLIHO “LHOIM

VHSIAVL “1INIAIVS ‘NOSYIZ0d

YVMNY “YYZZIHA NNOWVI ‘IavHIIVS

M IFHOVY 8 I QUVHIN ‘NOLININTI

I 3INNOAA B ¥ OIVHD “AINdALS

TAIIVLS ALNYD

INTTEVHD ‘ONI

JT1 Al SLNIWLSIANI DY

M1 dHSYANMO INIWJO01IAIA TIVALHOINN
M diHSYINMO INIWAO13AIA TIVALHOINY
JT1 dIHSHINMO LNIWJO1IAIA TIVALHOINY
4 NIUNV] ‘IDYOSINHO

NNV NIUHLYY ‘Sddvd

I3VHIIW ‘NIFYIA

NOQYOD 1VHIIW B AUVIN TV.LSAND ‘NYHONVA
H VANAT ‘'VA3AINd3S

J0SSY SYINMOIWOH 3AISHYV 40 STOOM
7 AB13HS ‘SH390Y

AYVINISOY ‘NIZLNTT

vHVaYvE ‘LA10XINY

VLI3WVYID ‘NOQNVH

O VINIDYIA 3 I SINOT ‘NMOYd

VQI3Y3N ' LYYM3LS ‘VIHIITIEL

V VLH380Y '8 110DS ‘LiINYd

JT11v3¥NOD

Q IN3Y "3INVAIN

ANIVINYAS ‘NOSNHOr

INIYNYN ‘$31d03d

UV ALI3E 3 Q TNYHVd ‘SIFU0L

NAYHLYY VNNV ‘AINYVIN

NOA3IQ "SNN3D AYVTIH ‘SNNID-YIANOHM

' IDINNIN HD0TING

J INNVIQ ‘NILYO4

AWWLL ‘NOSMIN

OT1 dIHSYINMO INFWJO1IAIA TIVALHOINN
W 13NVr “TIoa

W ANNVIINT B NHOS ‘ONILY3I)

OT1 ‘dIHSYINMO ATWVSLLINIA TIVALHOINY
ANVJINOD I TIVALHOINY S¥3LYMITIM

271 AL¥3IdOYd ITIVALHDINY MM

JT1 02 MM INOLSATYO

Lump



BK018099PG02287

Kimley»Horn

September 20, 2019

Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc.
421 Fayetteville Street, Suite 600
Raleigh, NC 27601

Subject: Neighborhood Meeting Notification Letter — Rezoning
901 Parkstone Towne Boulevard
Knightdale, NC 27545

Dear Neighbor:

On Tuesday, October 1, 2019, a neighborhoed meeting will be held regarding a
proposed rezoning application for the property identified by the following address and
property identification number: 901 Parkstone Towne Boulevard, Knightdale, NC 27545;
PIN# 1744843799 near property that you own.

The meeting will be held at the Knightdale Recreation Center (Room 404)
located at 102 Lawson Ridge Road, Knightdale, NC 27545 at 6:30 P.M. on October 1,
2019. This is a public meeting and all are invited to attend.

If you wish to contact us, please call (919) 653-2927 and ask for Chris Bostic.

You may alsc email me at the following address: Chris, Bostic@kimley-horn.com. The
purpose of the meeting is to ensure that adjacent property owners are aware of the

proposal and have an opportunity to provide input prior to the Town of Knightdale public
hearing.

Sincerely,
.'df.} /¢ /", - -

Chris B‘ostic, P.E.
Project Manager

kimiey-horn.com

421 Fayelteville Street, Suite 600, Raleigh, NC 27601 919 677 2000



BK018099PG02288

EXTHEIT C
HITE PLAN

e

SITE AREA
M0 AC,
44 SPACES

Q T MTH L
L] L=
| m— P

@  cowskuxs

=3

OaEN_ TR
T OF AACHTEME TN TE  |T2-td1n)
[}

wx |ey

£

o
o

ATRICT, RATE b, R Do, bo 2]

Kimley»Horn

TEW HEAME IEVELOFvEMT,

PR PALL MO D T

- T. T ECEATICHAL A AR DREN SRALT MTEML LOGA T D
ALER SHV ns Tk P L s, Rbotd' 4 LU i o
- BURECT 10 CHAGE OIS THE Pait, SITH L LAVOUT A T
n."lﬂ...a;g!v.l...l-z!! Pt CIIN
L)
B TR el CRANCRNT YFTHIN THE SCTIE Dt BPACE:

‘T BPCE G0 CLLTICMI A FLRENTANES WL COMPTMITH E

% PAEQT
DI ¥asag0)
ST
11/o8/zmg
WA AT WDy
e I oy

Ty
Okl N G0N

e MR T T T e e z
T L e e ]
[1T]
Q
&
w
=
w
o,
Q
g
S s
| 7 <y m 1
e T e O N\ pwmmm
THIS MAP :%.zo_m.mm A CERTIFIED SURVEY e S e Yoiks
AND HAS NOTBEEN REVIEWED BY A LOCAL e og m
GOVERNMENT AGENCY FOR COMPLIANCE EE L
WITH ANY APPLICABLE LAND DEVELOPMENT ¥ g°
REGULATIONS AND HAS NOT BEEN REVIEWED $ B &
FOR COMPLIANCE WITH RECORDING iy £
REQUIREMENTS FOR PLATS. g
ST
L20




